# Terrell Independent School District <u>Executive Summary Report</u>

Date	District Objective	Agenda Item #
March 30, 2020		5.D.

**Agenda Item:** Consider renewing the TASB Energy Cooperative Interlocal Participation Agreement for electricity and related services

### Summary:

Renewing the TASB Energy Cooperative Interlocal Participation Agreement is for the purpose of complying with state procurement requirements for electricity and related services.

Administration requests the Board approve the Interlocal Participation Agreement with TASB Energy Cooperative and delegate and authorize Dr. Georgeanne Warnock, Superintendent, or Crystal Shirley, Executive Director of Finance, to sign the service agreement with the electricity retail provider and any other related documents when the prices are favorable to the District.

#### **Attachments:**

N/A

#### Administrative Recommendation:

It is the recommendation of the Superintendent that the Board of Trustees approve the renewal of the Interlocal Participation Agreement with TASB Energy Cooperative.

## **Budget/Funding**

General operating fund